
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS091620\
  Data File : PS012291.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Sep 2020  15:36
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : PB131617BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 16 17:52:02 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS091420.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 15 06:03:04 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx‐CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx‐CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 4) S   2,4‐DCAA        7.216     6.913   628.5E6  319.5E6  579.811   605.615  
 
   Target Compounds
 1) T   Dalapon         3.030     2.623   533.6E6  287.0E6  434.672   431.217  
 2) T   3,5‐DICHL...    6.430     6.065   687.2E6  346.4E6  468.718   428.126  
 3) T   4‐Nitroph...    7.049     6.522   197.1E6  103.8E6  370.063   324.604  
 5) T   DICAMBA         7.406     7.080  1875.2E6  953.9E6  445.662   442.284  
 6) T   MCPP            7.573     7.174   163.4E6 77504129   50.718    45.035  
 7) T   MCPA            7.722     7.389   216.4E6  132.7E6   46.313    47.235  
 8) T   DICHLORPROP     8.097     7.706   485.2E6  272.6E6  474.439   481.766  
 9) T   2,4‐D           8.329     8.002   602.7E6  370.7E6  529.173   509.637  
10) T   Pentachlo...    8.637     8.428  7430.9E6 3440.4E6  505.187   507.967  
11) T   2,4,5‐TP ...    9.186     8.789  3002.2E6 1470.3E6  510.093   508.027  
12) T   2,4,5‐T         9.472     9.170  2943.3E6 1380.8E6  479.911   479.416  
13) T   2,4‐DB         10.025     9.676   318.2E6  190.0E6  415.796   466.900  
14) T   DINOSEB        11.182    10.007  2182.6E6  959.3E6  464.766   461.898  
15) T   Picloram       11.011    10.997  2925.4E6 1765.4E6  397.314   416.432  
16) T   DCPA           11.449    10.935  2358.1E6 1338.2E6  318.648   368.172  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PS091420.M Thu Sep 17 12:07:29 2020                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :
PB131617BS

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :
PB131617BS



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS091620\
  Data File : PS012291.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Sep 2020  15:36
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : PB131617BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 16 17:52:02 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS091420.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 15 06:03:04 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx‐CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx‐CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00

0

   1e+08

   2e+08

   3e+08

   4e+08

   5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PS012291.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.0

30

 6
.4

30

 7
.0

48  7
.2

16
 7

.4
06

 7
.5

72
 7

.7
22

 8
.0

97
 8

.3
28

 8
.6

37

 9
.1

86

 9
.4

72

10
.0

25

11
.0

10
11

.1
82

11
.4

48
D

C
P

A
D

IN
O

S
E

B
P

ic
lo

ra
m

2,
4-

D
B

2,
4,

5-
T

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
D

IC
H

LO
R

P
R

O

M
C

P
A

M
C

P
P

D
IC

A
M

B
A

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

 2.5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PS012291.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.6

22

 6
.0

65

 6
.5

22  6
.9

12
 7

.0
80

 7
.1

74
 7

.3
88  7
.7

05

 8
.0

01

 8
.4

28

 8
.7

89

 9
.1

69

 9
.6

76

10
.0

06 10
.9

35
10

.9
97

P
ic

lo
ra

m
 #

D
C

P
A

 #
2

D
IN

O
S

E
B

 #
2

2,
4-

D
B

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
 #

2

D
IC

H
LO

R
P

R
O

M
C

P
A

 #
2

M
C

P
P

 #
2

D
IC

A
M

B
A

 #
2

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

 #

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

 #
2

PS091420.M Thu Sep 17 12:07:33 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :
PB131617BS


